
  

     1 

American Quilter Magazine  
              2012 
 
PATTERN & PROJECT 
            INDEX 
 
         SYMBOLS 

A = Appliqué 
E = Embroidery 

FA = Fusible Appliqué 
FP = Foundation Pieced 
OT = Other Technique 
P = Pieced 
Q = Quilting Pattern 
W = Web Only 

 
E = Easy 
I = Intermediate 
C = Challenging 

  
Easy, Intermediate and Challenging codes 
are notated in bold type. 
 
 
AccuQuilt GO!® (Karen Selken for), Storm at Sea, P, I, 

March 2012, 56–61 
Baby Bunting (Gordon, Deborah), FP, I, July 2012, 94–98 
Black Opals & Ribbon Candy (Barnes, Christine E.), P, E, 

January 2012, 82–86 
Color Cascade (Brown, Connie), P, I, September 2012, 68–

72 
Confetti (Zimmerman, Darlene), P, I, January 2012, 

www.AmericanQuilter.com 
Crosses & Losses (Pam Weeks collection), P, E, September 

2012, www.AmericanQuilter.com 
Dazzling Carsidium (Belling, JoAnn), A, I, March 2012, 

www.AmericanQuilter.com 
Embellished Table Tote (Scott-Tobisch, Shelley), P, 

Embellishment, I, November 2012, 
www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Helen’s Hints: Creative Quilting Designs (Squire, Helen 
Rose) 

Elementary Quilting Patterns! Q, May 2012, 92–93 
Medley of Valentine Designs, Q, January 2012, 90–91 
Modern Take On Quiltmaking, Q, September 2012, 92–

93 
Quilted Presents from Santa!, Q, November 2012, 92–93 
Rose of Sharon: Traditional Appliqué, Non-traditional 

Quilting, Q, March 2012, 92–93 
Summertime Quilting, Q, July 2012, 108–109 

Kiruto (Murkin, Scott A.), P, E, May 2012, 72–76 
Labyrinth of St. Omer, The (Wetzel, Wendy), P, E, May 

2012, 84–87 

Little House of Geese (Garber, Gail), FP, I, September 2012, 
50–54 

Palmer Quilt, The (Holton, Joanie and Melanie Greseth for 
Anna Griffin Inc. Fabrics), P, E, September 2012, 74–77 

Petal Perspective (Cunningham-Waltz, Amy), A, E, May 
2012, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Purple Passion: Turned-Edge Appliqué, Part 1 of 2 (Waters, 
Mariya), A, I, July 2012, 18–23 

Purple Passion: Turned-Edge Appliqué, Part 2 of 2 (Waters, 
Mariya), A, I, September 2012, 18–23 

Rainbow Rotini Mystery Quilt, Part 1 of 3 (Rhine, 
Marjorie), P, I, March 2012, 72–75 

Rainbow Rotini: Mystery Quilt, Part 2 of 3 (Rhine, 
Marjorie), P, I, May 2012, 64–65 

Rainbow Rotini Mystery Quilt, Part 3 of 3 (Rhine, 
Marjorie), P, I, July 2012, 80–83 

Royal Star (Muñoz, Ginger Quinn), P, I, November 2012, 
84–89 

Snake in the Grass (Miller, Jane Hardy), P, I, July 2012, 84–
88 

Star Trails (Rhine, Marjorie), FP, E, November 2012, 73–78 
Sugar Maples & Nose Stickers (Delaney, Pat), P, A, I, 

November 2012, 24–26, 28–30, 
www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Sunburst Medallion, Part 1 of 2 (Michell, Marti), P, A, I, 
November 2012, 56–60 

Tapenade (Brown, Christine N.), P, E, March 2012, 62–66 
Verdant Hearts (Sienkiewicz, Elly), A, I, January 2012, 72–

76 
Waste Not, Want Not (Fronks, Dilys), A, I, May 2012, 66–

70 
Wavy Windows Bag (Ineson, Pauline), P, I, July 2012, 

www.AmericanQuilter.com 
Wild Daisy, Part 2 of 2 (Cheney, Helle-May), FP, I, January 

2012, 64–66 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

     2 

SUBJECT INDEX 
Entries in italics denote quilt names, while bold 
type is used for articles or columns.  Entries in  
plain type indicate the name of a person or group.  
 
 
A 
Abo Canyon Memories (Garber, Gail, Donna Barnitz, and 

Michele Hymel), September 2012, 46 
Acanthus with a Twist (Olson, Mary E.), July 2012, 62 
AccuQuilt GO!® (Karen Selken for): Storm at Sea, March 

2012, 56–61 
Affairs of the Heart (Reed, Miriam), January 2012, 45 
Affection’s Tribute (Kout, Kelly, Tresa Jones, Nancy Kerns, 

Elly Sienkiewicz and Gayle Ropp), January 2012, 70 
Album (Chris Moline collection), September 2012, 34 
Album Quilt (Mystic Seaport Museum collection), 

September 2012, 39, 41 
Album Quilt (National Museum of American History), 

September 2012, 40 
Album Quilt (Rochester Historical Society collection), 

September 2012, 39 
All Roads Lead to Home (Kerler, Kathie), November 2012, 

82 
Allegretto (Masopust, Katie Pasquini), January 2012, 30 
Am I Blue? (Trimberger, Kathleen Gorman), March 2012, 76 
Amazing Endeavors: Quilt My “Ride” (Frank, Iris), May 

2012, 88–91 
Ambrosia (Perkes, Gina), January 2012, 36 
America, Let It Shine (Reynolds, Sherry), July 2012, 26 
American Beauty (Michell, Marti), November 2012, 40 
American Quilter magazine 

Block Buffet, September 2012, 84–85 
11th Quilt Nihon Exhibition Winners, May 2012, 62–

63 
Rainbow Rotini, January 2012, 34 

AmericanQuilter.com 
Confetti (Zimmerman, Darlene), January 2012, 14 
Crosses & Losses (Pam Weeks collection), September 

2012, 14, 38 
Dazzling Carsidium (Belling, JoAnn), March 2012, 14 
Petal Perspective (Cunningham-Waltz, Amy), May 2012, 

14 
Sugar Maples & Nose Stickers (Delaney, Pat), November 

2012, 14, 24 
Wavy Windows Bag (Ineson, Pauline), July 2012, 14 
Wavy Windows Variations (Ineson, Pauline), July 2012, 

14 
And Our Flag Was Still There! (Bula, Melinda), November 
2012, 1, 52 
Anderson, Frieda: Woodland Treasure, July 2012, 74 
Anna Griffin Inc. Fabrics 

Palmer Quilt, The, September 2012, 74 
Palmer Quilt, The, September 2012, 74–77 

Appliqué 

Beloved Baltimore Album Quilts…and the Goose Girl 
(Sienkiewicz, Elly), January 2012, 68–71 

Fused Broderie Perse Appliqué (Stutz, Shirley), 
September 2012, 86–89 

One-Patch Machine Appliqué (Stone, Karen K.), May 
2012, 46–50 

Reverse Appliqué Stained Glass (Hamilton-McNally, 
Molly), March 2012, 50–54 

Appliquéd Cats (collection of Helen Frost), July 2012, 44 
AQS Quilt Show & Contest 

Des Moines 2011, January 2012, 36–38, 40–42, 44–48 
Grand Rapids 2012, November 2012, 42–44, 46–50, 52–

55 
Lancaster Winners, July 2012, 24–26, 28–30, 32–35 
Paducah Winners, July 2012, 48–50, 52–56, 58–60, 62–

66, 68–72, 74–78 
Arb House, The (Holdaway-Heys, Sue), March 2012, 21 
Armour, Anne B.G.: Circle of Curiosity, November 2012, 49 
Arnold, Mary: Through Ancient Portals, March 2012, 22 
Art Quilts 

Compare and Contrast (Meyer, Jeannette DeNicolis), 
July 2012, 100–103 

“Dead Metal” Quilts of Lynne Pillus, The (Frank, Iris), 
November 2012, 66–69 

Flower Photo to Fabulous Art Quilt (Bula, Melinda), 
March 2012, 40–44 

Ice Storm (Frank, Iris), January 2012, 78–80 
Photo Inspired Collage Quilts (Post, Marjorie), May 

2012, 78–82 
Stitched Paintings (Masopust, Katie Pasquini), January 

2012, 22–26 
Upcycle Those Zippers (Hill, Wendy), January 2012, 

56–58, 60–62 
Astral Burst (Nufer, Beth), July 2012, 32 
Audubon’s Christmas (McNeil, Kathy), July 2012, 74 
Augers (Pillus, Lynne), November 2012, 69 
Augustine, Bette: Verdant Hearts, January 2012, 72 
Aunt Millie’s Garden (Rott, Laurie), January 2012, 45 
Autumn Splendor (Prairie Quilt Guild), July 2012, 64 
Autumn Textures (Hill, Wendy), January 2012, 56 
Avatar Revisited (Woodworth, Judy), July 2012, 53 
 
B 
B. S. I Love You (Stone, Janet), July 2012, 56 
Baby Bunting (Gordon, Deborah), July 2012, 44, 94 
Baby Bunting (Gordon, Deborah), July 2012, 94–98 
Baby Quilts: Lullabies in Cloth: Baby Quilts from the 

Past (Gordon, Deborah and Helen Frost), July 2012, 40–44 
Badger, Marilyn 

Crown Jewel, November 2012, 48 
Super Star, January 2012, 40 

Baeth, Joanne 
Great Blue Herons, July 2012, 29 
Standing Tall, January 2012, 46 

Baltimore Album Vase (Bula, Melinda), January 2012, 46 



  

     3 

Baltimore in the Provence (Heck, Ellen), July 2012, 65 
Baltimore Roses (Trost, Diana K.), July 2012, 66 
Barn Wall (Knopp, Marcia), November 2012, 80 
Barnes, Christine E. 

Black Opals & Ribbon Candy, January 2012, 82–86 
Black Opals, January 2012, 82 

Barnitz, Donna: Abo Canyon Memories, September 2012, 46 
Barrage (Fine, Beverly), November 2012, 82 
Beach Glass (Kerr, Bill and Weeks Ringle), September 

2012, 56 
Bead Inspired (Milwaukee Art Quilters), November 2012, 

55 
Beatrix (Ringle, Weeks), November 2012, 32 
Bella (McCuean, Linda), May 2012, 30 
Belling, JoAnn 

Colorwash Strata for Fantasy Flowers, March 2012, 
46–48 

Dazzling Carsidium, March 2012, 14, 46, 
www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Bellwether Dry Goods: Sweet Remembrance, January 2012, 
71 

Beloved Baltimore Album Quilts…and the Goose Girl 
(Sienkiewicz, Elly), January 2012, 68–71 

Best of Both Worlds (Ringle, Weeks), November 2012, 33 
Binding 

Corded Edge Finish (Kerler, Kathie R.), March 2012, 
86–89 

Faux Piped Binding (Chubbs, Trisha), September 2012, 
60–62 

Precision-Pieced Binding (Burnham, Barbara M.), 
November 2012, 62–65 

Birds in Hand (Burrell, Mandie), November 2012, 49 
Birds of Paradise (Stone, Karen K.), May 2012, 44 
Birds on a Wire (Kerr, Bill and Weeks Ringle), September 

2012, 58 
Bit of a Lime Shake Up, A (Kielmeyer, Karen), July 2012, 32 
Black Opals & Ribbon Candy (Barnes, Christine E.), 

January 2012, 82–86 
Black Opals (Barnes, Christine E.), January 2012, 82 
Block Buffet (Edwards, Bonnie), September 2012, 85 
Block Buffet (Lunsford, Ginny), September 2012, 85 
Block Buffet (American Quilter), September 2012, 84–85 
Blooming with Hope (Yazawa, Junko), July 2012, 65 
Blue Center (Meyer, Jeannette DeNicolis), July 2012, 102 
Blue Rhapsody (Rider, Carolyn), July 2012, 32 
Blue Squares (DeCamp, Marcia), July 2012, 36 
Bodzinga, Janneke DeVries 

Graceful Dance, January 2012, 1, 41 
Hot Africa, July 2012, 69 

Bolero (Wada, Isako), July 2012, 60 
Bourgeois, Linda L.: Sue Goes to Mardi Gras, January 2012, 

48 
Bowtie (Rose, Diane), September 2012, 25 
Bride’s Quilt, The (Meyers, Sandra), January 2012, 42 
Brook, Carol: It’s 5:00 on Friday, November 2012, 82 
Broshous, Barb: Purple to Fuchsia, November 2012, 82 

Brown, Christine N. 
Great Finds! Home Sewing Machines, May 2012, 52–

55 
Ryan’s Circles, September 2012, 30–31 
Tapenade, March 2012, 1, 62 
Tapenade, March 2012, 62–66 
Yukata Swirl, November 2012, 62 

Brown, Connie 
Color Cascade, September 2012, 68 
Color Cascade, September 2012, 68–72 

Brown, Nancy S.: Georgia on My Mind, July 2012, 76 
Building a Palette by Seeing Fabrics in a Different Way 

(Ringle, Weeks), November 2012, 32–34 
Bula, Melinda 
   And Our Flag Was Still There! November 2012, 1, 52 

Baltimore Album Vase, January 2012, 46 
Flower Photo to Fabulous Art Quilt, March 2012, 40–

44 
 
Yellow Iris, March 2012, 40–41 

Burnham, Barbara M. 
Precision-Pieced Binding, November 2012, 62–65 
Pride of Baltimore II, July 2012, 68 
Yukata Swirl, November 2012, 62 

Burrell, Mandie: Birds in Hand, November 2012, 49 
Busby, Betty: Coral Sea, July 2012, 76 
Buvia, Mary S.: Loading Dock, The, May 2012, 27 
Buzick, Clem 

Elsa’s Knot, November 2012, 49 
Maritime in Red, November 2012, 42 

 
C 
Calla Lilies (Stutz, Shirley), September 2012, 86 
Cane, Susan J.: Mabel–1952 REO, July 2012, 34 
Chapin, Norma: Floral Urn Harrison Rose, November 2012, 

48 
Chapman, Connie: Let Us Be Friends, January 2012, 68 
Charlotte’s Vacation (Vassallo, Susan E.), May 2012, 24 
Chattels (Stone, Karen K.), May 2012, 42 
Chatty Garden (Meike, Michiko), July 2012, 72 
Cheney, Helle-May 

Wild Daisy, Part 2 of 2, January 2012, 64–66 
Wild Daisy, January 2012, 64 

Cherry Blossom Sue (Houston, Ida), January 2012, 48 
Chevron Flying Geese: Black, White & Pink (Smith, Cindy 

Thury), March 2012, 84 
Chevron-Striped Flying Geese (Smith, Cindy Thury), 

March 2012, 80–82, 84 
Chubbs, Trisha 

Faux Piped Binding, September 2012, 60–62 
Slice of Summer, September 2012 , 60 

Circle of Curiosity (Armour, Anne B.G.), November 2012, 
49 

Circles (Masopust, Katie Pasquini), January 2012, 32 
Civil War Soldiers’ Potholder Quilts (Weeks, Pam), 



  

     4 

September 2012, 38–42 
Clam Session (Stone, Karen K.), May 2012, 47 
Clark, Marie: Magic of the Rose, January 2012, 44 
Cleveland, Susan K. 

In-the-Ditch Quilting: The Unsung Hero, November 
2012, 18–22 

Micro 9-Patch, November 2012, 18 
Coeurs de la Soie (Kerko, Patricia and Barbara Goodman), 

July 2012, 78 
Colonel Mustard, In the Library, With... (Pillus, Lynne), 

November 2012, 68 
Color Cascade (Brown, Connie), September 2012, 68 
Color Cascade (Brown, Connie), September 2012, 68–72 
Colorwash Strata for Fantasy Flowers (Belling, JoAnn), 

March 2012, 46–48 
Compare and Contrast (Meyer, Jeannette DeNicolis), July 

2012, 100–103 
Compass No. 6: The Freedom Quilt (Taricani, Chris), July 

2012, 30 
Compass Quilt, The (McLaughlin, Kathleen and Debbie 

Loeser), July 2012, 70 
Con Brio–With Spirit (Masopust, Katie Pasquini), January 

2012, 24 
Confetti (Zimmerman, Darlene), January 2012, 14, 

www.AmericanQuilter.com 
Connolly, Marguerite: Sweet Remembrance, January 2012, 

71 
Contrapuntal (Meyer, Jeannette DeNicolis), July 2012, 102 
Coral Sea (Busby, Betty), July 2012, 76 
Corded Edge Finish (Kerler, Kathie R.), March 2012, 86–

89 
Crane 1 (Pederson, Sharon), January 2012, 21 
Crème de la Crème (Keller, Bonnie), July 2012, 55 
Crime Wave: Affidavit (Schmidt, Kathryn), September 2012, 

81 
Crime Wave: Bank Job (Schmidt, Kathryn), September 

2012, 80–81 
Crime Wave: Due Process (Schmidt, Kathryn), September 

2012, 79 
Crime Wave: Jewel Heist (Schmidt, Kathryn), September 

2012, 82 
Crime Wave (Schmidt, Kathryn), September 2012, 78–82 
Crosses & Losses (Pam Weeks collection), September 2012, 

14, 38, www.AmericanQuilter.com 
Crown Jewel (Myers, Claudia Clark and Marilyn Badger), 

November 2012, 48 
Cruzin’ (Leach, Rhonda), May 2012, 89, 91 
Cullen, Phyllis: Tzfat: The Blue Door, March 2012, 20 
Cunningham, Jan: Granddaughters’ Flower Garden, July 

2012, 63 
Cunningham, Kelley: Pennsylvania Hearts & Hands, July 

2012, 28 
Cunningham-Waltz, Amy: Petal Perspective, May 2012, 14, 

www.AmericanQuilter.com 
Cursed Quilter, A (Polston, Barbara), March 2012, 36–39 
 

D 
Dancing in the Dark (Meyer, Jeannette DeNicolis), July 

2012, 100 
Dawn Prayers on the Ganges (Vahl, Meri Henriques), July 

2012, 69 
Dazzling Carsidium (Belling, JoAnn), March 2012, 14, 46, 

www.AmericanQuilter.com 
“Dead Metal” Quilts of Lynne Pillus, The (Frank, Iris), 

November 2012, 66–69 
DeCamp, Marcia 

Blue Squares, July 2012, 36 
Five Easy Squares: Design and Create Modern Quilts, 

July 2012 , 36–39 
Five Squares, July 2012, 39 

Delaney, Pat 
Sugar Maples & Nose Stickers, November 2012, 14, 24, 

www.AmericanQuilter.com 
Sugar Maples & Nose Stickers, November 2012, 24–26, 

28–30 
Denneny, Rachelle: Royal Amethyst, July 2012, 70 
Deruta (Marshall, Suzanne), January 2012, 37 
Designing 

Chevron-Striped Flying Geese (Smith, Cindy Thury), 
March 2012, 80–82, 84 

Compare and Contrast (Meyer, Jeannette DeNicolis), 
July 2012, 100–103 

Positive of the Negative, The (Wasilowski, Laura), 
January 2012, 50–54 

Ryan’s Circles (Brown, Christine N.), September 2012, 
30–31 

Upcycle Those Zippers (Hill, Wendy), January 2012, 
56–58, 60–62 

DeVantier, Lauren C.: Floral Urn Harrison Rose, November 
2012, 48 

Disabilities, Quilters with 
Ryan’s Circles (Brown, Christine N.), September 2012, 

30–31 
Triumph of a Higher Kind (Russell, Marjorie L.), 

September 2012, 24–28 
Diwali–Festival of Light (Negandhi, Linda), July 2012, 72 
Doggie in the Window (Trimberger, Kathleen Gorman), 

March 2012, 78 
Dollins, Anabeth: #6: Quilt for Antique Doll Crib, 

September 2012, 85 
Don’t Be Crewel (Trimberger, Kathleen Gorman), March 

2012, 76–77 
Double Dutch (Ringle, Weeks), November 2012, 33 
Double Irish Chain (collection of Deborah Gordon), July 

2012, 43 
Doyle, Terri 

Cursed Quilter, A (Polston, Barbara), March 2012, 36–
39 

Feathered Star, March 2012, 36 
Hearts and Flowers, March 2012, 38–39 
Something Borrowed, Something Blue, March 2012, 38 



  

     5 

Summer Blossoms, March 2012, 37 
Drawn to the Light (Hartranft, Margaret), September 2012, 

65 
Dual-Image Machine Appliqué (Waste Not, Want Not) 

(Fronks, Dilys), May 2012, 66–70 
Duralia, Ryan 
 Ryan’s Circles, September 2012, 30 
 Ryan’s Circles (Christine N. Brown), September 2012, 

30–31 
 
E 
Eddy, Ellen Anne 

Pattern-Free Blossoms, July 2012, 89–90, 92–93 
Small Wonder, July 2012, 89 
Water Lily Sunset, July 2012, 92 

Edge Finishing: Corded Edge Finish (Kerler, Kathie R.), 
March 2012, 86–89 

Edwards, Bonnie: Block Buffet, September 2012, 85 
Eelkema, Kate: Tea Towel Memories, November 2012, 82 
Electric Quilt Software: Quilters Take to the Streets 

(Missoula Electric Quilters), March 2012, 32–34 
11th Quilt Nihon Exhibition Winners (American Quilter), 

May 2012, 62–63 
Elsa’s Knot (Helbling, Ann and Clem Buzick), November 

2012, 49 
Embellishment: Prize Possessions: Vintage Inspirations 

(Kerler, Kathie R.), March 2012, 68–70 
Emry, Jennifer: Organic Log Cabin #4, November 2012, 50 
Erickson, Cindy: Spring’s Promise, November 2012, 82 
Essential Maps (Meyer, Jeannette DeNicolis), July 2012, 

100–101 
Euphoria (Kemball, Deborah), July 2012, 25 
Exhibitions 

11th Quilt Nihon Exhibition Winners (American 
Quilter), May 2012, 62–63 

Hearts for Christchurch (Frank, Iris), May 2012, 18–20 
Ice Storm (Frank, Iris), January 2012, 78–80 
Journey Through the Color Wheel, A (Kerler, Kathie 

R.), November 2012, 80–82 
Quiltsurround: Signs of the Time (Myatt, Greely), July 

2012, 104–107 
See also AQS Quilt Show & Contest 

 
F 
Fabric painting: Paintstik Appliqué (McCarty, Sue), May 

2012, 32–34, 36, 38 
Façade (Sobotka, Melissa), March 2012, 21 
Facing the Sun (Nakao, Yukiko), May 2012, 63 
Fall–Eagle Watch (Soleim, Sandra), March 2012, 89 
Fallert, Caryl Bryer: Feathers in the Wind, July 2012, 66 
Farkas, Megan: Tsar’s Decree, The, July 2012, 72 
Farm Truck, Retired (Pillus, Lynne), November 2012, 67 
Faultlines (Hill, Wendy), January 2012, 56 
Faux Piped Binding (Chubbs, Trisha), September 2012, 

60–62 

Feathered Star (Doyle, Terri), March 2012, 36 
Feathers in the Wind (Fallert, Caryl Bryer), July 2012, 66 
Fiber Art Friends: Ominous Beauty, November 2012, 53 
Fine, Beverly 

Barrage, November 2012, 82 
Spring, November 2012, 82 

First Day (Horton, Ann), January 2012, 47 
Fitts, Ann and the Crazy Quilters of Port St. Lucie: 

Quiltmobile, The, May 2012, 88 
Five Easy Squares: Design and Create Modern Quilts 

(DeCamp, Marcia), July 2012, 36–39 
Five Squares (DeCamp, Marcia), July 2012, 39 
Floral Fantasy (Hamilton-McNally, Molly and Cindy Seitz-

Krug), March 2012, 50 
Floral Urn Harrison Rose (DeVantier, Lauren C. and 

Norma Chapin), November 2012, 48 
Flower Photo to Fabulous Art Quilt (Bula, Melinda), 

March 2012, 40–44 
Flowers in My Heart (Kido, Noriko), July 2012, 60 
Flying in the Rain (Luggen, Linda), November 2012, 82 
Forever in My Heart (Phelps, Lahala), July 2012, 65 
Frampton-Cooper, Sheila: View from Above, A, July 2012, 

74 
Frank, Iris 

Amazing Endeavors: Quilt My “Ride”, May 2012, 88–
91 

“Dead Metal” Quilts of Lynne Pillus, The, November 
2012, 66–69 

Happy Halloween! September 2012, 98 
Hearts for Christchurch, May 2012, 18–20 
Ice Storm, January 2012, 78–80 
Through These Portals... March 2012, 20–22 

Fronks, Dilys 
Waste Not, Want Not, May 2012, 66 
Waste Not, Want Not, May 2012, 66–70 

Frost, Helen (collection of) 
Appliquéd Cats, July 2012, 44 
Hole in the Barn Door, July 2012, 42 
Pennsylvania Flying Geese, July 2012, 41 
Streak of Lightning, July 2012, 40 

Frydl, Kumiko: Monochromatic, July 2012, 77 
Full Circle (Meyer, Jeannette DeNicolis), July 2012, 102 
Fused Broderie Perse Appliqué (Stutz, Shirley), September 

2012, 86–89 
Fusible appliqué 

Flower Photo to Fabulous Art Quilt (Bula, Melinda), 
March 2012, 40–44 

Positive of the Negative, The (Wasilowski, Laura), 
January 2012, 50–54 

 
G 
Garber, Gail 

Abo Canyon Memories, September 2012, 46 
Gail Garber: Soaring in Two Realms (Russell, Marjorie 

L.), September 2012, 44–48 



  

     6 

Kimberlites II: Diamond Verde, September 2012, 47 
Little House of Geese, September 2012, 1, 44, 50 
Little House of Geese, September 2012, 50–54 
Sylvia, September 2012, 48 

Gateway Triptych, The (Masopust, Katie Pasquini), January 
2012, 28–29 

Gaudynski, Diane: Machine Quilting Q&A 
January 2012, 94 
March 2012, 96 
May 2012, 96 
July 2012, 112 
September 2012, 96 
November 2012, 96 

Gaudynski, Diane: Through a Glass Darkly: An American 
Memory, May 2012, 27 

Geissler, Deb, September 2012, 28 
Gentry, Kay: Storm at Sea, March 2012, 56, 61 
Georgia on My Mind (Brown, Nancy S.), July 2012, 76 
GI Sue–USA and Beyond (VanOrsdel, Kathleen), January 

2012, 48 
Gilbert, Donna: Tropical Beauty, July 2012, 30 
Gingko Tree, The (Green, Barbara and Irene Reising), July 

2012, 75 
Golden Orb and Asters (Walter, Yvonne), November 2012, 

50 
Goodman, Barbara: Coeurs de la Soie, July 2012, 78 
Gordon, Deborah 

Baby Bunting, July 2012, 44, 94 
Baby Bunting, July 2012, 94–98 
Lullabies in Cloth: Baby Quilts from the Past, July 

2012, 40–44 
Gordon, Deborah (collection of) 

Double Irish Chain, July 2012, 43 
Hourglass Quilt, July 2012, 41 

Graceful Dance (Bodzinga, Janneke DeVries), January 
2012, 1, 41 

Granddaughters’ Flower Garden (Cunningham, Jan), July 
2012, 63 

Grassland (Misawa, Mikiko), May 2012, 62 
Great Blue Herons (Baeth, Joanne), July 2012, 29 
Great Finds! Home Sewing Machines (Brown, Christine 

N.), May 2012, 52–55 
Green, Barbara: Gingko Tree, The, July 2012, 75 
Greseth, Melanie 

Palmer Quilt, The, September 2012, 74 
Palmer Quilt, The, September 2012, 74–77 

Grid Lock (Robinson, Jill), July 2012, 78 
Guardians, The (Jaeger, June), March 2012, 35 
Guardians, The (Kerler, Kathie R.), March 2012, 35 
 
H 
Haake, Carla: Scrap Rolls, May 2012, 56–60 
Haggerty, Elaine: Sue Quilts Around the World, January 

2012, 48 
Hamilton-McNally, Molly 

Floral Fantasy, March 2012, 50 
Red Peony, March 2012, 50 
Reverse Appliqué Stained Glass, March 2012, 50–54 

Hand Piecing: SEE-ing Stars: A Passion for Handwork 
(Kerler, Kathie R.), March 2012, 24–26 

Hanging by a Thread Group: Ms. MacDonald Had a Farm, 
July 2012, 64 

Hanging Quilts with Unusual Shapes, A New Strategy for  
(Muñoz, Ginger Quinn), November 2012, 90–91 

Happy Heart Quilters: It Takes a Village, November 2012, 
54 

Happy Halloween! (Frank, Iris), September 2012, 98 
Happy Hours, Sweetly Spent (Landt, Marla Duenwald and 

Pam Ventgers), January 2012, 71 
Harmony (Khan, Barbara), July 2012, 35 
Harmony Within (McCarty, Sue), July 2012, 1, 49 
Harrison, Pat 

On the Journey, November 2012, 82 
Spring, November 2012, 82 

Hartranft, Margaret 
Drawn to the Light, September 2012, 65 
Piece-ful Patio, The (Ruspi, Jill S.), September 2012, 

64–67 
Singularity, The, September 2012 , 67 

Head, Janice: Sun Salutation, July 2012, 71 
Hearts and Flowers (Doyle, Terri), March 2012, 38–39 
Hearts for Christchurch (Frank, Iris), May 2012, 18–20 
Heck, Ellen: Baltimore in the Provence, July 2012, 65 
Heinisch, Margarete: Mi Amor, July 2012, 24 
Helbling, Ann 

Elsa’s Knot, November 2012, 49 
Maritime in Red, November 2012, 42 

Helen Frost: Lullabies in Cloth: Baby Quilts from the 
Past, July 2012, 40–44 

Helen’s Hints: Creative Quilting Designs. See Squire, 
Helen Rose 

Hendricks, Annette M. 
Lunacy on a Starry Night, January 2012, 47 
Solace of Persephone, The, January 2012, 46 

Heritage Quilters: Quilt Car, The, May 2012, 90 
Herrmann, Cyndi: Red Stars at Night 3 Quilters Delight, 

July 2012, 64 
Hexagon Mosaic (Chris Moline collection), September 

2012, 32 
Hill, Wendy 

Autumn Textures, January 2012, 56 
Faultlines, January 2012, 56 
Upcycle Those Zippers, January 2012, 56–58, 60–62 
Yellow Fever, January 2012, 57 

Hoffmeier, Susan: 2 Rue La Croix, July 2012, 71 
Holdaway-Heys, Sue: Arb House, The, March 2012, 21 
Hole in the Barn Door (collection of Helen Frost), July 

2012, 42 
Holihan, Jane: Springtime, July 2012, 77 
Holly, Pat: Imagining India, July 2012, 54 
Holton, Joanie 



  

     7 

Palmer Quilt, The, September 2012, 74 
Palmer Quilt, The, September 2012, 74–77 

Homage to Mary Brown: Patience Rewarded (Manning, 
Audrey), July 2012, 63 

Horton, Ann 
First Day, January 2012, 47 
Sing Praise, January 2012, 44 

Hot Africa (Bodzinga, Janneke DeVries), July 2012, 69 
Hot Air Balloon (Rose, Diane), September 2012, 24 
Hourglass Quilt (collection of Deborah Gordon), July 2012, 

41 
Houston, Ida: Cherry Blossom Sue, January 2012, 48 
Hutchison, Jan 
    Tree of Life–with Bugs, July 2012, 35 
     Red Snake, July 2012, 87 
Hymel, Michele: Abo Canyon Memories, September 2012, 

46 
 
I 
I Wonder Where Alice Went? (Reinert, Linda), March 2012, 

22 
Ice Storm (Frank, Iris), January 2012, 78–80 
Illusions (Kordek, Fran), November 2012, 81 
Imagining India (Holly, Pat), July 2012, 54 
In Fabric Fusion (Ringle, Weeks), November 2012, 33 
Ineson, Pauline 

Wavy Windows Bag, July 2012, 14, 
www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Wavy Windows Variations, July 2012, 14, 
www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Inner Beauty (Miller, Cathleen), January 2012, 42 
Inspiration Garden (Tignor, Alice), July 2012, 75 
Interlocking Hexagons (Michell, Marti), November 2012, 36 
International Traveler Sue (with Security Sam) (Plott, 

Cassandra), January 2012, 48 
In-the-Ditch Quilting: The Unsung Hero (Cleveland, 

Susan K.), November 2012, 18–22 
Iris Medallion (McCarty, Sue), May 2012, 32 
Isaman, Patricia A.: Pat’s Promise, July 2012, 70 
It’s 5:00 on Friday (Brook, Carol), November 2012, 82 
It Takes a Village (Happy Heart Quilters), November 2012, 

54 
 
J 
Jacobean Royalty (Nichols, JoAnn), November 2012, 43 
Jaeger, June: Guardians, The, March 2012, 35 
Japanese Quilting: Sashiko by Machine (Pederson, Sharon), 

January 2012, 18–21 
Jazz (Mizuno, Megumi), July 2012, 60 
Jewel Box (Taylor, Linda V. and Cheri Meineke-Johnson), 

July 2012, 68 
Johnson, Page: Spring Is in the Air, July 2012, 68 
Johnston, Diane: Noel, July 2012, 35 
Joie de Vivre (Markel, Beth and Ruth McCormick), 

November 2012, 52 

Jones, Liz: Song of the Earth, July 2012, 66 
Jones, Tresa: Affection’s Tribute, January 2012, 70 
Journey Through the Color Wheel, A (Kerler, Kathie R.), 

November 2012, 80–82 
Judging Quilts: Master Quilt Program, Pinnacle of 

Stitching Success, The (Kerler, Kathie R.), May 2012, 26–
28, 30–31 

Judy, Maria  
  Sherbet Stars, September 2012, 27 
  Triumph of a Higher Kind (Russell, Marjorie), 

September 2012, 27–28 
 
K 
Karen K. Stone: The Marriage of Line and Color 

(Russell, Marjorie L.), May 2012, 40–42, 44 
Keller, Bonnie: Crème de la Crème, July 2012, 55 
Kemball, Deborah: Euphoria, July 2012, 25 
Kerko, Patricia: Coeurs de la Soie, July 2012, 78 
Kerler, Kathie R. 

All Roads Lead to Home, November 2012, 82 
Corded Edge Finish, March 2012, 86–89 
Guardians, The, March 2012, 35 
Journey Through the Color Wheel, A, November 2012, 

80–82 
Master Quilt Program, Pinnacle of Stitching Success, 

The, May 2012, 26–28, 30–31 
Prize Possessions: Vintage Inspirations, March 2012, 

68–70 
SEE-ing Stars: A Passion for Handwork, March 2012, 

24–26 
Time to Fly, September 2012 , 90 

Kerns, Nancy: Affection’s Tribute, January 2012, 70 
Kerr, Bill 

Beach Glass, September 2012, 56 
Birds on a Wire, September 2012, 58 
Lace, September 2012, 57 
Some Settlement May Occur, September 2012, 57 
Still Life with Pears, September 2012, 58 

Khan, Barbara: Harmony, July 2012, 35 
Kido, Noriko: Flowers in My Heart, July 2012, 60 
Kielmeyer, Karen: Bit of a Lime Shake Up, A, July 2012, 32 
Kimball, Deb: My Mystery Quilt, September 2012, 84 
Kimberlites II: Diamond Verde (Garber, Gail), September 

2012, 47 
Kiruto (Murkin, Scott A.), May 2012, 72 
Kiruto (Murkin, Scott A.), May 2012, 72–76 
Kitada, Ikuyo: Let’s Start!  July 2012, 33 
Kluber, Sue: Landslide, January 2012, 47 
Knopp, Marcia: Barn Wall, November 2012, 80 
Konchinsky, Debora: Sheep Wannabees, July 2012, 78 
Kordek, Fran: Illusions, November 2012, 81 
Kosch, Sandi: Magic of the Rose, January 2012, 44 
Kout, Kelly: Affection’s Tribute, January 2012, 70 
Kramzar, Terry: Mayapples, November 2012, 44 
Krysan, Terri: Spring Is in the Air, July 2012, 68 



  

     8 

 
L 
Labyrinth of St. Omer, The (Wetzel, Wendy), May 2012, 84 
Labyrinth of St. Omer, The (Wetzel, Wendy), May 2012, 

84–87 
Lace (Kerr, Bill and Weeks Ringle), September 2012, 57 
Landslide (Kluber, Sue), January 2012, 47 
Landt, Marla Duenwald: Happy Hours, Sweetly Spent, 

January 2012, 71 
Lansberry, Maria: Ryan’s Circles, September 2012, 30 
Leach, Rhonda: Cruzin’, May 2012, 89, 91 
Leaf Motif (Wasilowski, Laura), January 2012, 53 
Leafing Large (Wasilowski, Laura), January 2012, 53 
Leichner, Sandra: Tea with Miss D, July 2012, 34 
Lemonade Picnic (Vassallo, Susan E.), May 2012, 24–25 
Let Us Be Friends (Purpura, June, Mary K. Tozer, Marcia J. 

Smith, Connie Chapman, Lynn Rodby and Sue Nickels), 
January 2012, 68 

Let’s Start! (Kitada, Ikuyo), July 2012, 33 
Lichtendahl, Kathy: Raspberry Grape with a Twist of Lime, 

November 2012, 82 
Licorice & Lace (Schueller, Birgit), November 2012, 46 
Lies, Barbara E. 

Red Vase at Midnight, July 2012, 34 
Tibetan Mandala: For Wisdom and Compassion, July 

2012, 62 
Little Brown Bird (Stokes, LaRee), July 2012, 30 
Little House of Geese (Garber, Gail), September 2012, 1, 44, 

50 
Little House of Geese (Garber, Gail), September 2012, 50–

54 
Loading Dock, The (Buvia, Mary S.), May 2012, 27 
Loeser, Debbie: The Compass Quilt, July 2012, 70 
Lohrenz, Karyln Bue: Monumental Way, The, July 2012 , 69 
Longarm Quilting 

Cursed Quilter, A (Polston, Barbara), March 2012, 36–
39 

Wholecloth Quilts: The Next Generation (Polston, 
Barbara), May 2012, 22–25 

Loprete, Karen 
Percy Posing, September 2012, 26 
Walls, September 2012, 25 
Triumph of a Higher Kind (Russell, Marjorie), 

September 2012, 25–27 
LoveRing (Myatt, Greely), July 2012, 106 
Luggen, Linda: Flying in the Rain, November 2012, 82 
Lullabies in Cloth: Baby Quilts from the Past (Gordon, 

Deborah and Helen Frost), July 2012, 40–44 
Luminous Stars (Sorrells, Mildred), July 2012, 62 
Lunacy on a Starry Night (Hendricks, Annette M.), January 

2012, 47 
Lunsford, Ginny: Block Buffet, September 2012, 85 
 
M 
Mabel–1952 REO (Cane, Susan J.), July 2012, 34 

Machine Embroidery: Pattern-Free Blossoms (Eddy, Ellen 
Anne), July 2012, 89–90, 92–93 

Machine Quilting 
In-the-Ditch Quilting: The Unsung Hero (Cleveland, 

Susan K.), November 2012, 18–22 
Sashiko by Machine (Pederson, Sharon), January 2012, 

18–21 
Machine Quilting Q&A (Gaudynski, Diane) 

January 2012, 94 
March 2012, 96 
May 2012, 96 
July 2012, 112 
September 2012, 96 
November 2012, 96 

Magic of the Rose (Vierra, Kristin, Joan Waldman, Marie 
Clark, Sandi Kosch and Gloria Miller), January 2012, 44 

Manley, Phyllis: Yellow Brick Road, November 2012, 80 
Manning, Audrey: Homage to Mary Brown: Patience 

Rewarded, July 2012, 63 
Mardal, Inge: Scenery Detail, May 2012, 63 
Margolis, Paul: Meter Maid Car, The, May 2012, 89 
Maritime in Red (Helbling, Ann and Clem Buzick), 

November 2012, 42 
Markel, Beth: Joie de Vivre, November 2012, 52 
Marshall, Suzanne: Deruta, January 2012, 37 
Marti Michell: A Template of Innovation (Russell, 

Marjorie), November 2012, 36–40 
Mary Bell’s Civil War Album (Woten, Karen), January 2012, 

42 
Masopust, Katie Pasquini 

Allegretto, January 2012, 30 
Circles, January 2012, 32 
Con Brio–With Spirit, January 2012, 24 
Gateway Triptych, The, January 2012, 28–29 
Music of the Spheres, January 2012 , 22 
Stitched Paintings, January 2012, 22–26 
Straight-Shooting: Katie Pasquini Masopust (Russell, 

Marjorie L.), January 2012, 28–30, 32–33 
Master Quilt Program, Pinnacle of Stitching Success, 

The (Kerler, Kathie R.), May 2012, 26–28, 30–31 
Mayapples (Kramzar, Terry), November 2012, 44 
McCarty, Sue 

Harmony Within, July 2012, 1, 49 
Iris Medallion, May 2012, 32 
Paintstik Appliqué, May 2012, 32–34, 36, 38 
Tribute to Tolkien, May 2012, 28 

McCormick, Ruth: Joie de Vivre, November 2012, 52 
McCuean, Linda: Bella, May 2012, 30 
McLaughlin, Kathleen: Compass Quilt, The, July 2012, 70 
McMorris, Penny: Penny McMorris: Quilters’ Champion 

(Russell, Marjorie L.), March 2012, 28–31 
McNeil, Kathy: Audubon’s Christmas, July 2012, 74 
Meike, Michiko: Chatty Garden, July 2012, 72 
Meineke-Johnson, Cheri: Jewel Box, July 2012, 68 
Mercado Mexicano (Post, Marjorie), May 2012, 78 
Meter Maid Car, The (Margolis, Paul), May 2012, 89 



  

     9 

Meyer, Jeannette DeNicolis 
Blue Center, July 2012, 102 
Clearing, July 2012, 101 
Compare and Contrast, July 2012, 100–103 
Contrapuntal, July 2012, 102 
Dancing in the Dark, July 2012, 100 
Essential Maps, July 2012, 100–101 
Full Circle, July 2012, 102 
Nightwords, July 2012, 103 
Storylines 7, July 2012, 101 
Winter Diary, July 2012, 103 

Meyers, Kate: Red Stars at Night 3 Quilters Delight, July 
2012, 64 

Meyers, Sandra: Bride’s Quilt, The, January 2012, 42 
Mi Amor (Heinisch, Margarete), July 2012, 24 
Michell, Marti 

American Beauty, November 2012, 40 
Interlocking Hexagons, November 2012, 36 
Marti Michell: A Template of Innovation (Russell, 

Marjorie), November 2012, 36–40 
Red, White, and Black All Over, November 2012, 38 
Romance Continues, The, November 2012, 39 
Silver Star Friendship Quilt, November 2012, 37 
Sunburst Medallion, Part 1 of 2, November 2012 , 56–

60 
Sunburst Medallion, November 2012, 56 

Micro 9-Patch (Cleveland, Susan K.), November 2012, 18 
Miller, Cathleen: Inner Beauty, January 2012, 42 
Miller, Gloria: Magic of the Rose, January 2012, 44 
Miller, Jane Hardy 

Red Snake, July 2012, 87 
Snake in the Grass, July 2012, 84–88 
Tropical Snake, July 2012, 84 

Miller, Victoria: Victorian Visit, January 2012, 45 
Milwaukee Art Quilters: Bead Inspired, November 2012, 55 
Mini Magic (Waters, Mariya), July 2012, 59 
Misawa, Mikiko: Grassland, May 2012, 62 
Missoula Electric Quilters: Quilters Take to the Streets, 

March 2012, 32–34 
Miyama, Hiroko: Sakura Sakura, July 2012, 76 
Mizuno, Megumi: Jazz, July 2012, 60 
Modern Quilting 

Building a Palette by Seeing Fabrics in a Different 
Way (Ringle, Weeks), November 2012, 32–34 

What Is Modern Quilting? (Ringle, Weeks), September 
2012, 56–58 

Moline, Chris (collection of) 
Album, September 2012, 34 
Hexagon Mosaic, September 2012, 32 

Monochromatic (Frydl, Kumiko), July 2012, 77 
Monticello Baskets (Wickert, Christine), July 2012, 33 
Monumental Way, The (Lohrenz, Karyln Bue), July 2012, 69 
Moore, Ilyse: Paradise in Kansas, January 2012, 44 
Moore, Mary: Smorgasbord, September 2012, 85 
Morishita, Matsuko: Stars in Heaven, May 2012, 62 
Morton, Mary-Margaret: Springtime, July 2012, 77 

Mother’s Garden (Vedder, Barbara), July 2012, 33 
Ms. MacDonald Had a Farm (Hanging by a Thread Group), 

July 2012, 64 
Muñoz, Ginger Quinn 

Hanging Quilts with Unusual Shapes, A New Strategy 
for, November 2012, 90–91 

Royal Star, November 2012, 84 
Royal Star, November 2012, 84–89 

Murkin, Scott A. 
Kiruto, May 2012, 72 
Kiruto, May 2012, 72–76 

Music of the Spheres (Masopust, Katie Pasquini), January 
2012, 22 

Mutton but Letters (Stone, Janet), January 2012, 38 
My Mystery Quilt (Kimball, Deb), September 2012, 84 
Myatt, Greely 

LoveRing, July 2012, 106 
Quilts on a Line, July 2012, 106 
Quiltsurround, July 2012, 104 
Quiltsurround: Signs of the Time, July 2012 , 104–107 
Reoccurring Storm, July 2012, 105 
Silver Lining, July 2012, 107 

Myers, Claudia Clark: Crown Jewel, November 2012, 48 
Mystery Quilts: Block Buffet (American Quilter), 

September 2012, 84–85 
Mystic Seaport Museum collection: Album Quilt, September 

2012, 39, 41 
 
N 
Nakao, Yukiko: Facing the Sun, May 2012, 63 
National Museum of American History: Album Quilt, 

September 2012, 40 
Needham, Cindy: Miniature Quilt, January 2012, 90 
Negandhi, Linda: Diwali–Festival of Light, July 2012, 72 
Negative Leaf (Wasilowski, Laura), January 2012, 50 
Nichols, JoAnn: Jacobean Royalty, November 2012, 43 
Nickels, Sue: Let Us Be Friends, January 2012, 68 
Nightwords (Meyer, Jeannette DeNicolis), July 2012, 103 
Nine-Patch (Suzanne Swenson collection), September 2012, 

36 
No Deere Here (Pillus, Lynne), November 2012, 66 
Noel (Johnston, Diane), July 2012, 35 
Northern Lights (Ringle, Weeks), November 2012, 34 
Nufer, Beth: Astral Burst, July 2012, 32 
 
O 
Ocean Waves (Suzanne Swenson collection), September 

2012, 35 
Oh! Oh! Busted (Post, Marjorie), May 2012, 80 
Olson, Mary E.: Acanthus with a Twist, July 2012, 62 
Ombre Garden (Silber, Connie), November 2012, 82 
Ominous Beauty (Fiber Art Friends), November 2012, 53 
On the Journey (Harrison, Pat), November 2012, 82 
One-Patch Machine Appliqué (Stone, Karen K.), May 

2012, 46–50 



  

     10 

Organic Log Cabin #4 (Emry, Jennifer), November 2012, 50 
 
 
 
P 
Pacific Wave (Perejda, Andi), November 2012, 81 
Painter, Loretta: Red Stars at Night 3 Quilters Delight, July 

2012, 64 
Paintstik Appliqué (McCarty, Sue), May 2012, 32–34, 36, 

38 
Palmer Quilt, The (Holton, Joanie and Melanie Greseth for 

Anna Griffin Inc. Fabrics), September 2012, 74 
Palmer Quilt, The (Holton, Joanie and Melanie Greseth for 

Anna Griffin Inc. Fabrics), September 2012, 74–77 
Paradise in Kansas (Moore, Ilyse and Freda Smith), January 

2012, 44 
Party of Four (Ringle, Weeks), November 2012, 34 
Pat’s Promise (Isaman, Patricia A.), July 2012, 70 
Pattern and Project Index (2011), January 2012, 96–97 
Pattern-Free Blossoms (Eddy, Ellen Anne), July 2012, 89–

90, 92–93 
Pearl for My Bracelet, A (Vassallo, Susan E.), May 2012, 23 
Pederson, Sharon 

Crane 1, January 2012, 21 
Praise to Pippen, January 2012, 18 
Sashiko by Machine, January 2012, 18–21 
Sashiko Sampler, January 2012, 20 

Pennsylvania Flying Geese (collection of Helen Frost), July 
2012, 41 

Pennsylvania Hearts & Hands (Cunningham, Kelley), July 
2012, 28 

Penny McMorris: Quilters’ Champion (Russell, Marjorie 
L.), March 2012, 28–31 

Percy Posing (Loprete, Karen), September 2012, 26 
Perejda, Andi: Pacific Wave, November 2012, 81 
Perkes, Gina: Ambrosia, January 2012, 36 
Petal Perspective (Cunningham-Waltz, Amy), May 2012, 
14, www.AmericanQuilter.com 
Phelps, Lahala: Forever in My Heart, July 2012, 65 
Phillips, Diane: Spirit Landing, July 2012, 71 
Photo Inspired Collage Quilts (Post, Marjorie), May 2012, 

78–82 
Piece-ful Patio, The (Ruspi, Jill S.), September 2012, 64–67 
Piecing 

Chevron-Striped Flying Geese (Smith, Cindy Thury), 
March 2012, 80–82, 84 

Colorwash Strata for Fantasy Flowers (Belling, 
JoAnn), March 2012, 46–48 

Crime Wave (Schmidt, Kathryn), September 2012, 78–
82 

Five Easy Squares: Design and Create Modern Quilts 
(DeCamp, Marcia), July 2012, 36–39 

Preserve (and reuse) Your Paper-Piecing Pattern 
(Rhine, Marjorie), November 2012, 70–72 

Scrap Rolls (Haake, Carla), May 2012, 56–60 

Pillus, Lynne 
Augers, November 2012, 69 
Colonel Mustard, In the Library, With... November 2012, 

68 
“Dead Metal” Quilts of Lynne Pillus, The (Frank, Iris), 

November 2012, 66–69 
Farm Truck, Retired, November 2012, 67 
No Deere Here, November 2012, 66 
Steam Driven, November 2012, 67 
Three Horsepower, November 2012, 68 

Pink Lanterns (Vassallo, Susan E.), May 2012, 1, 22 
Pinnacle of Stitching Success, The (Master Quilt 

Program) (Kerler, Kathie R.), May 2012, 26–28, 30–31 
Plott, Cassandra: International Traveler Sue (with Security 

Sam), January 2012, 48 
Polston, Barbara 

Cursed Quilter, A, March 2012, 36–39 
Wholecloth Quilts: The Next Generation, May 2012, 

22–25 
Positive of the Negative, The (Wasilowski, Laura), January 

2012, 50–54 
Post, Marjorie 

Under Construction, May 2012, 82 
Mercado Mexicano, May 2012, 78 
Oh! Oh! Busted, May 2012, 80 
Photo Inspired Collage Quilts, May 2012, 78–82 
Santa Fe Jewels, May 2012, 78 
Tulip Fields Forever, May 2012, 82 

Prairie Quilt Guild: Autumn Splendor, July 2012, 64 
Praise to Pippen (Pederson, Sharon), January 2012, 18 
Precision-Pieced Binding (Burnham, Barbara M.), 

November 2012, 62–65 
Preserve (and reuse) Your Paper-Piecing Pattern (Rhine, 

Marjorie), November 2012, 70–72 
Price, Mary Kay: Three by Four, November 2012, 52 
Pride of Baltimore II (Burnham, Barbara M. and Marty 

Vint), July 2012, 68 
Prize Possessions: Vintage Inspirations (Kerler, Kathie 

R.), March 2012, 68–70 
Purple Passion: Turned-Edge Appliqué 

    Part 1 of 2 (Waters, Mariya), July 2012, 18–23 
    Part 2 of 2 (Waters, Mariya), September 2012, 18–23 

Purple Passion (Waters, Mariya), July 2012, 18, September 
2012, 18 

Purple to Fuchsia (Broshous, Barb), November 2012, 82 
Purpura, June: Let Us Be Friends, January 2012, 68 
 
Q 
Quilt Car, The (Heritage Quilters), May 2012, 90 
Quilt Exhibitions. See Exhibitions 
Quilt for Antique Doll Crib #6 (Dollins, Anabeth), 

September 2012, 85 
Quilt History 

Beloved Baltimore Album Quilts…and the Goose Girl 
(Sienkiewicz, Elly), January 2012, 68–71 



  

     11 

Civil War Soldiers’ Potholder Quilts (Weeks, Pam), 
September 2012, 38–42 

Lullabies in Cloth: Baby Quilts from the Past (Gordon, 
Deborah and Helen Frost), July 2012, 40–44 

Surviving the Civil War Cotton Shortage (Swenson, 
Suzanne), September 2012, 32–36 

Quilted Car Covers: Amazing Endeavors: Quilt My 
“Ride” (Frank, Iris), May 2012, 88–91 

Quilters Take to the Streets (Missoula Electric Quilters), 
March 2012, 32–34 

Quiltmobile, The (Fitts, Ann and the Crazy Quilters of Port 
St. Lucie), May 2012, 88 

Quilts on a Line (Myatt, Greely), July 2012, 106 
Quiltsurround (Myatt, Greely), July 2012, 104 
Quiltsurround: Signs of the Time (Myatt, Greely), July 

2012, 104–107 
 
R 
Radiance (Stewart, Susan), July 2012, 52 
Rainbow Rotini Mystery Quilt 

(American Quilter), January 2012, 34 
Part 1 of 3 (Rhine, Marjorie), March 2012, 72–75 
Part 2 of 3 (Rhine, Marjorie), May 2012, 64–65 
Part 3 of 3 (Rhine, Marjorie), July 2012, 80–83 

Rainbow Rotini (Rhine, Marjorie), July 2012, 80, 82 
Raspberry Grape with a Twist of Lime (Lichtendahl, Kathy), 

November 2012, 82 
Really “Wild” Flowers (Schlotzhauer, Sharon L.), 

November 2012, 47 
Red and Green Revisited (Tope, Teri Henderson), November 

2012, 50 
Red Peony (Hamilton-McNally, Molly), March 2012, 50 
Red Snake (Miller, Jane Hardy and Jan Hutchison), July 

2012, 87 
Red Stars at Night 3 Quilters Delight (Painter, Loretta, 

Cyndi Herrmann and Kate Meyers), July 2012, 64 
Red Vase at Midnight (Lies, Barbara E.), July 2012, 34 
Red, White, and Black All Over (Michell, Marti), November 

2012, 38 
Reed, Miriam: Affairs of the Heart, January 2012, 45 
Reinert, Linda: I Wonder Where Alice Went? March 2012, 

22 
Reising, Irene: Gingko Tree, The, July 2012, 75 
Reoccurring Storm (Myatt, Greely), July 2012, 105 
Reverse Appliqué Stained Glass (Hamilton-McNally, 

Molly), March 2012, 50–54 
Reynolds, Sherry: America, Let It Shine, July 2012, 26 
Rhine, Marjorie 

Preserve (and reuse) Your Paper-Piecing Pattern, 
November 2012, 70–72 

Rainbow Rotini Mystery Quilt, Part 1 of 3, March 
2012, 72–75 

Rainbow Rotini: Mystery Quilt, Part 2 of 3, May 2012, 
64–65 

Rainbow Rotini Mystery Quilt, Part 3 of 3, July 2012, 

80–83 
Rainbow Rotini, July 2012, 80, 82 
Star Trails, November 2012, 73 
Star Trails, November 2012, 73–78 

Rider, Carolyn: Blue Rhapsody, July 2012, 32 
Ringle, Weeks 

Beach Glass, September 2012, 56 
Beatrix, November 2012, 32 
Best of Both Worlds, November 2012, 33 
Birds on a Wire, September 2012, 58 
Building a Palette by Seeing Fabrics in a Different 

Way, November 2012, 32–34 
Double Dutch, November 2012, 33 
In Fabric Fusion, November 2012, 33 
Lace, September 2012, 57 
Northern Lights, November 2012, 34 
Party of Four, November 2012, 34 
Some Settlement May Occur, September 2012, 57 
Still Life with Pears, September 2012, 58 
What Is Modern Quilting? September 2012, 56–58 

Ritter, Patricia E.: Tropical Snake, July 2012, 84 
Roach, Brenda: Time to Fly, September 2012, 90 
Robinson, Jill: Grid Lock, July 2012, 78 
Rochester Historical Society collection: Album Quilt, 

September 2012, 39 
Rodby, Lynn: Let Us Be Friends, January 2012, 68 
Romance Continues, The (Michell, Marti), November 2012, 

39 
Ropp, Gayle: Affection’s Tribute, January 2012, 70 
Rose, Diane 

Bowtie, September 2012, 25 
Hot Air Balloon, September 2012, 24 
Triumph of a Higher Kind (Russell, Marjorie), 

September 2012, 24–25  
Rott, Laurie: Aunt Millie’s Garden, January 2012, 45 
Roy, Linda M. 

Prize Possessions: Vintage Inspirations (Kerler, Kathie 
R.), March 2012, 68–70 

Vintage Button Bouquet, May 2012, 30, March 2012, 68 
Royal Amethyst (Denneny, Rachelle), July 2012, 70 
Royal Star (Muñoz, Ginger Quinn), November 2012, 84 
Royal Star (Muñoz, Ginger Quinn), November 2012, 84–89 
Ruspi, Jill S.: Piece-ful Patio, The, September 2012, 64–67 
Russell, Marjorie L. 

Gail Garber: Soaring in Two Realms, September 2012, 
44–48 

Karen K. Stone: The Marriage of Line and Color, 
May 2012, 40–42, 44 

Marti Michell: A Template of Innovation, November 
2012, 36–40 

Penny McMorris: Quilters’ Champion, March 2012, 
28–31 

Straight-Shooting: Katie Pasquini Masopust, January 
2012 , 28–30, 32–33 

Triumph of a Higher Kind, September 2012, 24–28 
Ryan’s Circles (Brown, Christine N.), September 2012, 30–



  

     12 

31 
Ryan’s Circles (Wood, Michelle, Maria Lansberry, and 

Ryan Duralia), September 2012, 30 
 
S 
Sailing to New Amsterdam (Trimberger, Kathleen Gorman), 

March 2012, 79 
Sakura Sakura (Miyama, Hiroko), July 2012, 76 
Sanctuary (Trimberger, Kathleen Gorman), March 2012, 78 
Santa Fe Jewels (Post, Marjorie), May 2012, 78 
Sashiko by Machine (Pederson, Sharon), January 2012, 18–

21 
Sashiko Sampler (Pederson, Sharon), January 2012, 20 
Scarlet Jester, The (Vassallo, Susan E.), May 2012, 25 
Scenery Detail (Mardal, Inge), May 2012, 63 
Schamber, Sharon N.: Spirit of Mother Earth, May 2012, 31 
Schlotzhauer, Sharon L.: Really “Wild” Flowers, November 

2012, 47 
Schmidt, Kathryn 

Crime Wave: Affidavit, September 2012, 81 
Crime Wave: Bank Job, September 2012, 80–81 
Crime Wave: Due Process, September 2012, 79 
Crime Wave: Jewel Heist, September 2012, 82 
Crime Wave, September 2012, 78–82 

Schoenebeck, Sheri: Storm at Sea–Bay View, July 2012, 63 
Schueller, Birgit: Licorice & Lace, November 2012, 46 
Scott-Tobisch, Shelley: Embellished Table Tote, November 

2012, 14, www.AmericanQuilter.com 
Scrap Rolls (Haake, Carla), May 2012, 56–60 
See, Cheryl L. 

SEE-ing Stars: A Passion for Handwork (Kerler, 
Kathie R.), March 2012, 24–26 

Star Struck, March 2012, 24, July 2012, 50 
SEE-ing Stars: A Passion for Handwork (Kerler, Kathie 

R.), March 2012, 24–26 
Segura, Rebecca: Yukata Swirl, November 2012, 62 
Seitz-Krug, Cindy: Floral Fantasy, March 2012, 50 
Selken, Karen for AccuQuilt GO!®: Storm at Sea, March 

2012, 56–61 
Seven Sisters (Suzanne Swenson collection), September 

2012, 34 
Sewing Machines: Great Finds! Home Sewing Machines 

(Brown, Christine N.), May 2012, 52–55 
Sheep Wannabees (Konchinsky, Debora), July 2012, 78 
Sherbet Stars (Judy, Maria), September 2012, 27 
Sienkiewicz, Elly 

Affection’s Tribute, January 2012, 70 
Beloved Baltimore Album Quilts…and the Goose Girl, 

January 2012, 68–71 
Verdant Hearts, January 2012, 72–76 

Silber, Connie: Ombre Garden, November 2012, 82 
Silver Lining (Myatt, Greely), July 2012, 107 
Silver Star Friendship Quilt (Michell, Marti), November 

2012, 37 
Sing Praise (Horton, Ann), January 2012, 44 

Singularity, The (Hartranft, Margaret), September 2012, 67 
Slice of Summer (Chubbs, Trisha), September 2012, 60 
Small Wonder (Eddy, Ellen Anne), July 2012, 89 
Smart fortwo, May 2012, 90 
Smith, Cindy Thury 

Chevron Flying Geese: Black, White & Pink, March 
2012, 84 

Chevron-Striped Flying Geese, March 2012, 80–82, 84 
Smith, Freda: Paradise in Kansas, January 2012, 44 
Smith, Marcia J.: Let Us Be Friends, January 2012, 68 
Smorgasbord (Moore, Mary), September 2012, 85 
Snake in the Grass (Miller, Jane Hardy), July 2012, 84–88 
Soaring in Two Realms, Gail Garber (Russell, Marjorie 

L.), September 2012, 44–48 
Sobotka, Melissa: Façade, March 2012, 21 
Solace of Persephone, The (Hendricks, Annette M.), January 

2012, 46 
Soleim, Sandra 
 Corded Edge Finish (Kerler, Kathie R.), March 2012, 86–

89 
 Fall–Eagle Watch, March 2012, 89 

Winter–Snowy Owl, March 2012, 86–87 
Some Settlement May Occur (Kerr, Bill and Weeks Ringle), 

September 2012, 57 
Something Borrowed, Something Blue (Doyle, Terri), March 

2012, 38 
Song of the Earth (Jones, Liz), July 2012, 66 
Sorrells, Mildred: Luminous Stars, July 2012, 62 
Spirit Landing (Phillips, Diane), July 2012, 71 
Spirit of Mother Earth (Schamber, Sharon N.), May 2012, 

31 
Spring (Fine, Beverly and Pat Harrison), November 2012, 82 
Spring Is in the Air (Krysan, Terri and Page Johnson), July 

2012, 68 
Spring Song (Stutz, Shirley), September 2012, 89 
Spring’s Promise (Erickson, Cindy), November 2012, 82 
Springtime (Holihan, Jane), July 2012, 77 
Springtime (Morton, Mary-Margaret), July 2012, 77 
Sprouts #2 (Wasilowski, Laura), January 2012, 54 
Squire, Helen Rose, Helen’s Hints: Creative Quilting 

Designs 
Elementary Quilting Patterns! May 2012, 92–93 
Medley of Valentine Designs, January 2012, 90–91 
Modern Take On Quiltmaking, A, September 2012, 

92–93 
Quilted Presents from Santa! November 2012, 92–93 
Rose of Sharon: Traditional Appliqué, Non-

traditional Quilting, March 2012, 92–93 
Summertime Quilting, July 2012, 108–109 

Standing Tall (Baeth, Joanne), January 2012, 46 
Star Struck (See, Cheryl L.), March 2012, 24, July 2012, 50 
Star Trails (Rhine, Marjorie), November 2012, 73 
Star Trails (Rhine, Marjorie), November 2012, 73–78 
Stars in Heaven (Morishita, Matsuko), May 2012, 62 
Steam Driven (Pillus, Lynne), November 2012, 67 
Stewart, Joyce: Whimsy... to the Max, July 2012, 75 



  

     13 

Stewart, Susan: Radiance, July 2012, 52 
Still Life with Pears (Kerr, Bill and Weeks Ringle), 

September 2012, 58 
Stitched Paintings (Masopust, Katie Pasquini), January 

2012, 22–26 
Stokes, LaRee: Little Brown Bird, July 2012, 30 
Stone, Janet 

B. S. I Love You, July 2012, 56 
Mutton but Letters, January 2012, 38 

Stone, Karen K. 
    Birds of Paradise, May 2012, 44 

Chattels, May 2012, 42 
Clam Session, May 2012, 47 
Karen K. Stone: The Marriage of Line and Color 

(Russell, Marjorie L.), May 2012, 40–42, 44 
One-Patch Machine Appliqué, May 2012, 46–50 
Wild Women Don’t Get the Blues, May 2012, 41 
Windsor Gardens, May 2012, 42 

Storm at Sea–Bay View (Schoenebeck, Sheri), July 2012, 63 
Storm at Sea (Gentry, Kay), March 2012, 56, 61 
Storm at Sea (Selken, Karen for AccuQuilt GO!®), March 

2012, 56–61 
Storylines 7 (Meyer, Jeannette DeNicolis), July 2012, 101 
Straight-Shooting: Katie Pasquini Masopust (Russell, 

Marjorie L.), January 2012, 28–30, 32–33 
Streak of Lightning (collection of Helen Frost), July 2012, 

40 
Stutz, Shirley 

Calla Lilies, September 2012, 86 
Fused Broderie Perse Appliqué, September 2012, 86–89 
Spring Song, September 2012, 89 

Sue Goes to Mardi Gras (Bourgeois, Linda L.), January 
2012, 48 

Sue Quilts Around the World (Haggerty, Elaine), January 
2012, 48 

Sugar Maples & Nose Stickers (Delaney, Pat), November 
2012, 14, 24, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Sugar Maples & Nose Stickers (Delaney, Pat), November 
2012, 24–26, 28–30 

Summer Blossoms (Doyle, Terri), March 2012, 37 
Sun Salutation (Head, Janice), July 2012, 71 
Sunburst Medallion (Michell, Marti), November 2012, 56 
Sunburst Medallion, Part 1 of 2 (Michell, Marti), 

November 2012, 56–60 
Super Star (Badger, Marilyn), January 2012, 40 
Surviving the Civil War Cotton Shortage (Swenson, 

Suzanne), September 2012, 32–36 
Sweet, Holly: Sweet Remembrance, January 2012, 71 
Sweet Remembrance (Weingart, Lynda Feldman, Marguerite 

Connolly, Holly Sweet and Bellwether Dry Goods), 
January 2012, 71 

Swenson, Suzanne (collection of) 
Nine-Patch, September 2012 , 36 
Ocean Waves, September 2012, 35 
Seven Sisters, September 2012, 34 

Swenson, Suzanne: Surviving the Civil War Cotton 

Shortage, September 2012, 32–36 
Sylvia (Garber, Gail), September 2012, 48 
 
T 
Tapenade (Brown, Christine N.), March 2012, 1, 62 
Tapenade (Brown, Christine N.), March 2012, 62–66 
Taricani, Chris: Compass No. 6: The Freedom Quilt, July 

2012, 30 
Taylor, Linda V.: Jewel Box, July 2012, 68 
Tea Towel Memories (Eelkema, Kate), November 2012, 82 
Tea with Miss D (Leichner, Sandra), July 2012, 34 
Thompson, Sandra: 2 Rue La Croix, July 2012, 71 
Three by Four (Price, Mary Kay), November 2012, 52 
Three Horsepower (Pillus, Lynne), November 2012, 68 
Through a Glass Darkly: An American Memory (Gaudynski, 

Diane), May 2012, 27 
Through Ancient Portals (Arnold, Mary), March 2012, 22 
Through These Portals... (Frank, Iris), March 2012, 20–22 
Tianna (Waddell, Molly), November 2012, 82 
Tibetan Mandala: For Wisdom and Compassion (Lies, 

Barbara E.), July 2012, 62 
Tignor, Alice: Inspiration Garden, July 2012, 75 
Time to Fly (Kerler, Kathie R.), September 2012, 90 
Time to Fly (Roach, Brenda), September 2012, 90 
Tope, Teri Henderson: Red and Green Revisited, November 

2012, 50 
Tozer, Mary K.: Let Us Be Friends, January 2012, 68 
Tree of Life–with Bugs (Hutchison, Jan), July 2012, 35 
Tribute to Tolkien (McCarty, Sue), May 2012, 28 
Trimberger, Kathleen Gorman 

Am I Blue? March 2012, 76 
Doggie in the Window, March 2012, 78 
Don’t Be Crewel, March 2012, 76–77 
Sailing to New Amsterdam, March 2012, 79 
Sanctuary, March 2012, 78 
Women’s Work Revisited, March 2012, 76–79 

Triumph of a Higher Kind (Russell, Marjorie L.), 
September 2012, 24–28 

Tropical Beauty (Gilbert, Donna), July 2012, 30 
Tropical Snake (Miller, Jane Hardy and Patricia E. Ritter), 

July 2012, 84 
Trost, Diana K.: Baltimore Roses, July 2012, 66 
Troy, Monica: Two Dozen Roses, July 2012, 58 
Tsar’s Decree, The (Farkas, Megan), July 2012, 72 
Tulip Fields Forever (Post, Marjorie), May 2012, 82 
Two Dozen Roses (Troy, Monica), July 2012, 58 
2 Rue La Croix (Hoffmeier, Susan and Sandra Thompson), 

July 2012, 71 
Tzfat: The Blue Door (Cullen, Phyllis), March 2012, 20 
 
U 
Under Construction (Post, Marjorie), May 2012, 82 
Upcycle Those Zippers (Hill, Wendy), January 2012, 56–

58, 60–62 
 



  

     14 

V 
Vahl, Meri Henriques: Dawn Prayers on the Ganges, July 

2012, 69 
VanOrsdel, Kathleen: GI Sue–USA and Beyond, January 

2012, 48 
Vassallo, Susan E. 

Charlotte’s Vacation, May 2012, 24 
Lemonade Picnic, May 2012, 24–25 
Pearl for My Bracelet, A, May 2012, 23 
Pink Lanterns, May 2012, 1, 22 
Scarlet Jester, The, May 2012, 25 
Wholecloth Quilts: The Next Generation (Polston, 

Barbara), May 2012, 22–25 
Vedder, Barbara: Mother’s Garden, July 2012, 33 
Ventgers, Pam: Happy Hours, Sweetly Spent, January 2012, 

71 
Verdant Hearts (Augustine, Bette), January 2012, 72 
Verdant Hearts (Sienkiewicz, Elly), January 2012, 72–76 
Victorian Visit (Miller, Victoria), January 2012, 45 
Vierra, Kristin: Magic of the Rose, January 2012, 44 
View from Above, A (Frampton-Cooper, Sheila), July 2012, 

74 
Vint, Marty: Pride of Baltimore II, July 2012, 68 
Vintage Button Bouquet (Roy, Linda M.), March 2012, 68, 

May 2012, 30 
Vintage Textiles: Women’s Work Revisited (Trimberger, 

Kathleen Gorman), March 2012, 76–79 
 
W 
Wada, Isako: Bolero, July 2012, 60 
Waddell, Molly: Tianna, November 2012, 82 
Waldman, Joan: Magic of the Rose, January 2012, 44 
Walls (Loprete, Karen), September 2012, 25 
Walter, Yvonne: Golden Orb and Asters, November 2012, 

50 
Wasilowski, Laura 

Leaf Motif, January 2012, 53 
Leafing Large, January 2012, 53 
Negative Leaf, January 2012, 50 
Positive of the Negative, The, January 2012, 50–54 
Sprouts #2, January 2012, 54 

Waste Not, Want Not (Fronks, Dilys), May 2012, 66 
Waste Not, Want Not (Fronks, Dilys), May 2012, 66–70 
Water Lily Sunset (Eddy, Ellen Anne), July 2012, 92 
Waters, Mariya 

Mini Magic, July 2012, 59 
Purple Passion: Turned-Edge Appliqué, Part 1 of 2, 

July 2012, 18–23 
Purple Passion: Turned-Edge Appliqué, Part 2 of 2, 

September 2012, 18–23 
Purple Passion, July 2012, 18, September 2012, 18 

Wavy Windows Bag (Ineson, Pauline), July 2012, 14, 
www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Wavy Windows Variations (Ineson, Pauline), July 2012, 14, 
www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Weeks, Pam: Civil War Soldiers’ Potholder Quilts, 
September 2012, 38–42 

Weeks, Pam (collection of): Crosses & Losses, September 
2012, 14, 38, www.AmericanQuilter.com 

Weingart, Lynda Feldman: Sweet Remembrance, January 
2012, 71 

Wetzel, Wendy 
Labyrinth of St. Omer, The, May 2012, 84 
Labyrinth of St. Omer, The, May 2012, 84–87 

What Is Modern Quilting? (Ringle, Weeks), September 
2012, 56–58 

What’s Brewing (Wiggins, Cathy), November 2012, 48 
Whimsy... to the Max (Stewart, Joyce), July 2012, 75 
Wholecloth Quilts: The Next Generation (Polston, 

Barbara), May 2012, 22–25 
Wickert, Christine: Monticello Baskets, July 2012, 33 
Wiggins, Cathy  

What’s Brewing, November 2012, 48 
Witches Brew, September 2012, 98 

Wild Daisy (Cheney, Helle-May), January 2012, 64 
Wild Daisy, Part 2 of 2 (Cheney, Helle-May), January 

2012, 64–66 
Wild Women Don’t Get the Blues (Stone, Karen K.), May 

2012, 41 
Windsor Gardens (Stone, Karen K.), May 2012, 42 
Winter Diary (Meyer, Jeannette DeNicolis), July 2012, 103 
Winter–Snowy Owl (Soleim, Sandra), March 2012, 86 
Witches Brew (Wiggins, Cathy), September 2012, 98 
Women’s Work Revisited (Trimberger, Kathleen Gorman), 

March 2012, 76–79 
Wood, Michelle 

Ryan’s Circles, September 2012, 30 
Ryan’s Circles (Brown, Christine N.), September 2012,    
30–31 

Woodland Treasure (Anderson, Frieda), July 2012, 74 
Woodworth, Judy: Avatar Revisited, July 2012, 53 
Woten, Karen: Mary Bell’s Civil War Album, January 2012, 

42 
 
Y 
Yazawa, Junko: Blooming with Hope, July 2012, 65 
Yellow Brick Road (Manley, Phyllis), November 2012, 80 
Yellow Fever (Hill, Wendy), January 2012, 57 
Yellow Iris (Bula, Melinda), March 2012, 40–41 
Yukata Swirl (Brown, Christine N., Rebecca Segura and 

Barbara M. Burnham), November 2012, 62 
 
Z 
Zimmerman, Darlene: Confetti, January 2012, 14, 

www.AmericanQuilter.com 


	American Quilter Magazine
	2012
	PATTERN & PROJECT
	INDEX
	SYMBOLS
	Easy, Intermediate and Challenging codes
	SUBJECT INDEX
	Entries in italics denote quilt names, while bold
	A
	Ambrosia (Perkes, Gina), January 2012, 36
	American Quilter magazine
	Rainbow Rotini, January 2012, 34
	Anna Griffin Inc. Fabrics
	Palmer Quilt, The, September 2012, 74–77
	AQS Quilt Show & Contest
	Art Quilts
	Astral Burst (Nufer, Beth), July 2012, 32
	Augers (Pillus, Lynne), November 2012, 69
	B
	B. S. I Love You (Stone, Janet), July 2012, 56
	Badger, Marilyn
	Super Star, January 2012, 40
	Great Blue Herons, July 2012, 29
	Barn Wall (Knopp, Marcia), November 2012, 80
	Black Opals, January 2012, 82
	Barnitz, Donna: Abo Canyon Memories, September 2012, 46
	Beatrix (Ringle, Weeks), November 2012, 32
	Belling, JoAnn
	Binding
	Blue Rhapsody (Rider, Carolyn), July 2012, 32
	Bodzinga, Janneke DeVries
	Hot Africa, July 2012, 69
	Ryan’s Circles, September 2012, 30–31
	Tapenade, March 2012, 62–66
	Brown, Connie
	Color Cascade, September 2012, 68–72
	Bula, Melinda
	And Our Flag Was Still There! November 2012, 1, 52
	Yellow Iris, March 2012, 40–41
	Pride of Baltimore II, July 2012, 68
	Busby, Betty: Coral Sea, July 2012, 76
	Buzick, Clem
	C
	Chattels (Stone, Karen K.), May 2012, 42
	Cheney, Helle-May
	Wild Daisy, January 2012, 64
	Chubbs, Trisha
	Slice of Summer, September 2012 , 60
	Clam Session (Stone, Karen K.), May 2012, 47
	Micro 9-Patch, November 2012, 18
	Coral Sea (Busby, Betty), July 2012, 76
	Crane 1 (Pederson, Sharon), January 2012, 21
	D
	DeCamp, Marcia
	Five Squares, July 2012, 39
	Deruta (Marshall, Suzanne), January 2012, 37
	Disabilities, Quilters with
	Doyle, Terri
	Feathered Star, March 2012, 36
	Summer Blossoms, March 2012, 37
	E
	Eddy, Ellen Anne
	Euphoria (Kemball, Deborah), July 2012, 25
	F
	Façade (Sobotka, Melissa), March 2012, 21
	Faultlines (Hill, Wendy), January 2012, 56
	Feathered Star (Doyle, Terri), March 2012, 36
	Fine, Beverly
	Barrage, November 2012, 82
	Spring, November 2012, 82
	Five Squares (DeCamp, Marcia), July 2012, 39
	Frank, Iris
	Hearts for Christchurch, May 2012, 18–20
	Fronks, Dilys
	Waste Not, Want Not, May 2012, 66–70
	Appliquéd Cats, July 2012, 44
	Pennsylvania Flying Geese, July 2012, 41
	Frydl, Kumiko: Monochromatic, July 2012, 77
	Fusible appliqué
	G
	Garber, Gail
	Sylvia, September 2012, 48
	Gaudynski, Diane: Machine Quilting Q&A
	Gilbert, Donna: Tropical Beauty, July 2012, 30
	Gordon, Deborah
	Baby Bunting, July 2012, 94–98
	Double Irish Chain, July 2012, 43
	Grassland (Misawa, Mikiko), May 2012, 62
	Green, Barbara: Gingko Tree, The, July 2012, 75
	Palmer Quilt, The, September 2012, 74
	Grid Lock (Robinson, Jill), July 2012, 78
	H
	Haake, Carla: Scrap Rolls, May 2012, 56–60
	Hamilton-McNally, Molly
	Harmony (Khan, Barbara), July 2012, 35
	Hartranft, Margaret
	Singularity, The, September 2012 , 67
	Heinisch, Margarete: Mi Amor, July 2012, 24
	Elsa’s Knot, November 2012, 49
	Lunacy on a Starry Night, January 2012, 47
	Hill, Wendy
	Faultlines, January 2012, 56
	Yellow Fever, January 2012, 57
	Holihan, Jane: Springtime, July 2012, 77
	Holton, Joanie
	Palmer Quilt, The, September 2012, 74–77
	Horton, Ann
	I
	Illusions (Kordek, Fran), November 2012, 81
	Ineson, Pauline
	Iris Medallion (McCarty, Sue), May 2012, 32
	J
	Jaeger, June: Guardians, The, March 2012, 35
	Jazz (Mizuno, Megumi), July 2012, 60
	Johnston, Diane: Noel, July 2012, 35
	Jones, Liz: Song of the Earth, July 2012, 66
	K
	Kemball, Deborah: Euphoria, July 2012, 25
	All Roads Lead to Home, November 2012, 82
	Guardians, The, March 2012, 35
	Time to Fly, September 2012 , 90
	Kerr, Bill
	Birds on a Wire, September 2012, 58
	Still Life with Pears, September 2012, 58
	Kiruto (Murkin, Scott A.), May 2012, 72
	Kitada, Ikuyo: Let’s Start!  July 2012, 33
	Knopp, Marcia: Barn Wall, November 2012, 80
	Kordek, Fran: Illusions, November 2012, 81
	Kramzar, Terry: Mayapples, November 2012, 44
	L
	Landslide (Kluber, Sue), January 2012, 47
	Let’s Start! (Kitada, Ikuyo), July 2012, 33
	Red Vase at Midnight, July 2012, 34
	Longarm Quilting
	Loprete, Karen
	Walls, September 2012, 25
	Triumph of a Higher Kind (Russell, Marjorie), September 2012, 25–27
	M
	Machine Quilting
	Mardal, Inge: Scenery Detail, May 2012, 63
	Margolis, Paul: Meter Maid Car, The, May 2012, 89
	Markel, Beth: Joie de Vivre, November 2012, 52
	Masopust, Katie Pasquini
	Gateway Triptych, The, January 2012, 28–29
	Stitched Paintings, January 2012, 22–26
	Mayapples (Kramzar, Terry), November 2012, 44
	Harmony Within, July 2012, 1, 49
	Tribute to Tolkien, May 2012, 28
	McCuean, Linda: Bella, May 2012, 30
	Meike, Michiko: Chatty Garden, July 2012, 72
	Meyer, Jeannette DeNicolis
	Compare and Contrast, July 2012, 100–103
	Dancing in the Dark, July 2012, 100
	Mi Amor (Heinisch, Margarete), July 2012, 24
	American Beauty, November 2012, 40
	Sunburst Medallion, November 2012, 56
	Miller, Cathleen: Inner Beauty, January 2012, 42
	Miller, Jane Hardy
	Snake in the Grass, July 2012, 84–88
	Mini Magic (Waters, Mariya), July 2012, 59
	Miyama, Hiroko: Sakura Sakura, July 2012, 76
	Modern Quilting
	Album, September 2012, 34
	Monochromatic (Frydl, Kumiko), July 2012, 77
	Muñoz, Ginger Quinn
	Royal Star, November 2012, 84
	Kiruto, May 2012, 72
	Myatt, Greely
	Silver Lining, July 2012, 107
	N
	Nakao, Yukiko: Facing the Sun, May 2012, 63
	Noel (Johnston, Diane), July 2012, 35
	O
	Oh! Oh! Busted (Post, Marjorie), May 2012, 80
	P
	Pederson, Sharon
	Praise to Pippen, January 2012, 18
	Sashiko Sampler, January 2012, 20
	Perejda, Andi: Pacific Wave, November 2012, 81
	Phillips, Diane: Spirit Landing, July 2012, 71
	Piecing
	Pillus, Lynne
	Farm Truck, Retired, November 2012, 67
	Steam Driven, November 2012, 67
	Polston, Barbara
	Post, Marjorie
	Mercado Mexicano, May 2012, 78
	Santa Fe Jewels, May 2012, 78
	Purple Passion: Turned-Edge Appliqué
	Q
	Quilt Car, The (Heritage Quilters), May 2012, 90
	Quilt Exhibitions. See Exhibitions
	Quilts on a Line (Myatt, Greely), July 2012, 106
	R
	Radiance (Stewart, Susan), July 2012, 52
	Rainbow Rotini Mystery Quilt
	Red Snake (Miller, Jane Hardy and Jan Hutchison), July 2012, 87
	Reising, Irene: Gingko Tree, The, July 2012, 75
	Rhine, Marjorie
	Rainbow Rotini, July 2012, 80, 82
	Star Trails, November 2012, 73–78
	Ringle, Weeks
	Beatrix, November 2012, 32
	Birds on a Wire, September 2012, 58
	Double Dutch, November 2012, 33
	Lace, September 2012, 57
	Party of Four, November 2012, 34
	Still Life with Pears, September 2012, 58
	Roach, Brenda: Time to Fly, September 2012, 90
	Rose, Diane
	Hot Air Balloon, September 2012, 24
	Triumph of a Higher Kind (Russell, Marjorie), September 2012, 24–25
	S
	Sakura Sakura (Miyama, Hiroko), July 2012, 76
	Santa Fe Jewels (Post, Marjorie), May 2012, 78
	Scenery Detail (Mardal, Inge), May 2012, 63
	Schmidt, Kathryn
	Crime Wave, September 2012, 78–82
	Scrap Rolls (Haake, Carla), May 2012, 56–60
	Star Struck, March 2012, 24, July 2012, 50
	Sherbet Stars (Judy, Maria), September 2012, 27
	Affection’s Tribute, January 2012, 70
	Verdant Hearts, January 2012, 72–76
	Silver Lining (Myatt, Greely), July 2012, 107
	Sing Praise (Horton, Ann), January 2012, 44
	Smith, Cindy Thury
	Sobotka, Melissa: Façade, March 2012, 21
	Song of the Earth (Jones, Liz), July 2012, 66
	Spirit Landing (Phillips, Diane), July 2012, 71
	Springtime (Holihan, Jane), July 2012, 77
	Squire, Helen Rose, Helen’s Hints: Creative Quilting Designs
	Summertime Quilting, July 2012, 108–109
	Stewart, Susan: Radiance, July 2012, 52
	Stokes, LaRee: Little Brown Bird, July 2012, 30
	B. S. I Love You, July 2012, 56
	Windsor Gardens, May 2012, 42
	Stutz, Shirley
	Spring Song, September 2012, 89
	Sun Salutation (Head, Janice), July 2012, 71
	Super Star (Badger, Marilyn), January 2012, 40
	Nine-Patch, September 2012 , 36
	Seven Sisters, September 2012, 34
	T
	Taylor, Linda V.: Jewel Box, July 2012, 68
	Tianna (Waddell, Molly), November 2012, 82
	Trimberger, Kathleen Gorman
	Doggie in the Window, March 2012, 78
	Sailing to New Amsterdam, March 2012, 79
	Tropical Beauty (Gilbert, Donna), July 2012, 30
	Trost, Diana K.: Baltimore Roses, July 2012, 66
	Two Dozen Roses (Troy, Monica), July 2012, 58
	U
	V
	Charlotte’s Vacation, May 2012, 24
	Pearl for My Bracelet, A, May 2012, 23
	Scarlet Jester, The, May 2012, 25
	W
	Wada, Isako: Bolero, July 2012, 60
	Walls (Loprete, Karen), September 2012, 25
	Wasilowski, Laura
	Sprouts #2, January 2012, 54
	Waters, Mariya
	Wetzel, Wendy
	Y
	Yellow Fever (Hill, Wendy), January 2012, 57
	Z

